

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Shadehill Recreation Area, Perkins County, SD, GFP No. Shad19Ma

Bid Opening Date: September 20, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

No.	Item	Bids Received:		Albright Construction		First Dakota Enterprises		R P & H	
		Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Propane Tank/Pad/Line	LS	1	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$257,500.00	\$257,500.00	\$260,500.00	\$260,500.00	\$331,500.00	\$331,500.00
5	1 ½" HDPE Water Service	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$17.50	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
6	1 ½" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	1" Water Service	LF	40	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$17.50	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
8	1" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
9	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	80	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$23.75	\$1,900.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
10	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	1500 Ga. Septic Tank/Install	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
12	Drainfield/Infiltrators	LF	600	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$17.67	\$10,602.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
13	Distribution Box	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
14	200 Amp Electrical Service	LF	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.69	\$999.70	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
15	Exterior Bollard Lights	EA	5	\$1,806.00	\$9,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
16	4" Fiber Ent. Sidewalks/Fill	SF	805	\$6.50	\$5,232.50	\$6.96	\$5,602.80	\$8.00	\$6,440.00
17	Unclass. Excavation/Disposal	CY	41.5	\$11.00	\$456.50	\$12.05	\$500.08	\$20.00	\$830.00
18	Compacted Base Course, F&I	TON	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$26.67	\$1,600.20	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
19	Compacted Gravel Surfacing, F&I	TON	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$310,279.00		\$321,604.78		\$389,750.00	